
Excellent JWW 12" Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 47

Teddy Kimberley Caruso49.36 NQ 2 1 1 0 2Russell Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 46

Echo Betty McAdams39.04 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Milo Michelle WestNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 45

Tempo Sammie Gates30.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek34.90 NQ 2 2 2 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Apollo Julia Gould40.80 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Twizy Roseann Mandell54.84 NQ 2 1 1 0 9Golden Retriever

Yashica Karen HockerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 47

Chase Deborah Thornton41.67 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 50

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 33.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Karma Marly Lucier100 37.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Cairn Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 41.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson100 45.99 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 Norwich Terrier

Razzel Mary Scesny27.31 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Buzz Lou Barnicle42.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Tansey Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 47

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 32.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 37.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams32.78 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Karl Arabella LyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 46

Tedd Anna Ericsson100 27.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Flare Katie Rogers100 32.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 33.03 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 37.21 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Roxy James West32.04 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kevin Elaine Hamill32.42 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 22 Total Competing: 34
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 45

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 25.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Spook Sandra Barbour100 25.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Why Cathy Westbrook100 25.78 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Crome Sandra Barbour100 26.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Babe Karen Hocker100 30.62 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 30.96 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Rough Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 31.95 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 34.27 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink100 37.62 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 40.37 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 41.10 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Stabyhoun

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 42.66 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Border Collie

Desmo Heather Sidmore24.99 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Olivia Lynn Horrigan27.17 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Hi-There Amber McCune27.61 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Mellie Beth Hildreth27.77 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Sage Mary Peterson27.87 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers28.28 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Haylen Mary Ann Hall28.70 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan Carleton30.03 NQ 1 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Switch Harmony Fall31.91 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Cass Pamela Demetrion32.35 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kimber Erin Hoverson34.35 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

River Mary Ann Hall35.84 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Lakota Christine McCluer37.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Brite'N Donna Benoit39.98 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cat Susan Usher40.18 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink42.51 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo43.16 NQ 0 1 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Winnie Jennifer Green43.25 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu48.86 NQ 3 1 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Kanga Henry Rines51.24 NQ 1 2 1 0 6Golden Retriever

JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Spring Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 47

Granite Amber McCune100 29.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 34.05 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Bodhi Susan Usher30.43 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour40.99 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Boxer

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 51

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

40.77 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman44.24 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 20"P Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Sarge Harmony Fall30.51 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rottweiler

Bryce Judith Herman57.52 NQ 2 2 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 55

Boston Mary Scesny100 28.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Papillon

Misty Deborah Peretz100 45.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Yorkshire Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 47.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Yorkshire Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 52

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 28.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Madeline Lucy Cornish30.02 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Poodle

Gus Cathy Bisset38.62 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Jacquie Lucy Cornish39.91 NQ 1 1 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Piper Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 51

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 41.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 41.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tempe Eileen Fernandez30.81 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Breezy Margaret Jewett36.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Etta Tracey Deyette43.34 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Livvy Bill Young60.83 NQ 2 1 1 0 9English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 50

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 29.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Decker Alicia Kerr100 31.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 33.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher100 34.03 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Gracie Susan Black100 34.64 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 35.45 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Charlie Kimberly Downing100 36.45 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour37.15 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boxer

Dory Linda Coe39.48 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar40.63 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Brittany

Zoey Laurie Tinti56.74 NQ 3 1 2 0 6Golden Retriever

Metric Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Kaboom Amber McCune100 27.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 31.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 49.81 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 02 Belgian Malinois

Micah Dawn Mulcahey36.89 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rottweiler

Lucca Christine Yelle40.12 NQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren

Reef Jeremy Kezer53.17 NQ 0 0 2 0 1Irish Water Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 46

CC Isabel Silveira59.22 NQ 2 0 1 0 13Pomeranian

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 43

Spicy Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 41

Penny Wendy Wetterer93 42.26 Q1st 1 0 0 0 1All American Dog

Milton Anna Ericsson22.78 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 39

Figment Alicia Kerr23.90 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Moss Alda McCabe25.40 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Emma Marcia Peirce34.36 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cassie Annie Smith-Jones53.22 NQ 3 0 1 0 14Portuguese Water 
Dog

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 44

Scotti Kimberly Downing100 29.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Andee Joyce Corliss37.34 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Boxer

Molly Annie Smith-Jones44.80 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 47

Giovanni 
Tortellini

Cara Spagnoletti95 35.74 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Van Helsing Harmony Fall35.15 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Finn Eva Fraser-Harris59.80 NQ 4 0 0 0 12Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 8" Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 50

Captain Cheryl SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 41

Clementine Kayla Blyton95 28.31 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 38

Nikki Prashanth 
Vishwanath

36.53 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 41

Snitch Kristy Rabczak0.75 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 50

Echo Kristine Holleran100 39.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 38

Cherry Karen Hocker100 22.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Ajax Ana Glidden18.54 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Miles Christine Becker19.84 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Ria Mary Peterson23.50 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Reign Donna Benoit37.48 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Violet Henry RinesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 41

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice JWW 16"P Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 43

Tango Cathy Abbruzzese63.08 NQ 3 1 0 0 20Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 46

Cooper Ana Randolph46.09 NQ 3 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Huckleberry Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pointer

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Rhett Shay Ouellette34.15 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Buzz Lou Barnicle37.84 Q 0 0 0 09 Silky Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman39.65 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Arya Lauren Kanter36.27 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl39.61 Q 0 0 0 09 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso49.60 Q 0 0 0 06 Russell Terrier

Sushi Jane Plamondon33.86 NQ 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette37.01 NQ 0 2 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Milton Anna Ericsson45.15 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 19 Total Competing: 25
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Mellie Beth Hildreth25.47 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Cat Susan Usher31.05 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic35.84 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Apollo Julia Gould37.31 Q 0 0 0 05 Siberian Husky

Sage Cindy Steinberg39.67 Q 0 0 0 04 Border Collie

Winter Rebecca Elovic41.26 Q 0 0 0 03 Golden Retriever

Crome Sandra Barbour27.70 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Ajax Ana Glidden27.73 NQ 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Olivia Lynn Horrigan27.79 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Sage Mary Peterson35.93 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Switch Harmony Fall36.22 NQ 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Figment Alicia Kerr38.85 NQ 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Moss Alda McCabe38.89 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Miles Christine Becker39.54 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Emma Marcia Peirce45.62 NQ 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink45.94 NQ 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ava Donna FinocchiaroNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Cass Pamela DemetrionNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Kimber Erin HoversonNQ 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Ria Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

River Mary Ann HallNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Spook Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Gibbs Kathleen Grim31.44 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Chance Susan Black25.42 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Bodhi Susan Usher31.59 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Chase Deborah Thornton49.40 NQ 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 24"c

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gus Cathy Bisset32.35 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Jacquie Lucy Cornish39.36 Q 0 0 0 07 Miniature Poodle

Madeline Lucy Cornish25.67 NQ 1 1 0 0Poodle

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Scotti Kimberly Downing38.08 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Dory Linda Coe41.10 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16"P Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Maverick Peggy Aguiar42.22 Q 0 0 0 08 Brittany

Decker Alicia KerrNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Twizy Roseann MandellNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Sarge Harmony Fall29.19 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Rottweiler

Spencer Sylvia Leggett32.26 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Micah Dawn Mulcahey34.54 Q 0 0 0 08 Rottweiler

Wendy Cara Armour35.37 Q 0 0 0 08 Boxer

Bryce Judith Herman49.05 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Huckleberry Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 1 0Pointer

Van Helsing Harmony FallNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 16" Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Roxy James West100 48.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Milo Michelle WestNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Tempo Sammie Gates100 41.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Yashica Karen Hocker44.24 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tara Sabrina Lelli47.77 NQ 1 1 1 2 0 0All American Dog

Figment Alicia Kerr53.78 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kimber Erin Hoverson54.57 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek57.06 NQ 1 3 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Emma Marcia Peirce62.85 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell69.30 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 2Golden Retriever

Apollo Julia Gould78.58 NQ 5 0 1 0 0 11Siberian Husky

Kanga Henry RinesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Moss Alda McCabeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 39.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny100 40.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 035 Papillon

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 55.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 57.02 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 018 Silky Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 58.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 66.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Norwich Terrier

Karma Marly Lucier64.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cairn Terrier

Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 47.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 60.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Karl Arabella Lyon96.16 NQ 4 0 0 1 0 20Miniature Poodle

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Tedd Anna Ericsson100 38.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 48.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 All American Dog

Flare Katie Rogers100 49.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers61.44 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 26
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 37.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 39.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 English Springer 
Spaniel

Hi-There Amber McCune100 41.74 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Sage Mary Peterson100 41.94 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Cat Susan Usher100 44.79 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 45.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Rough Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 47.54 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Spring Beth Teixeira100 48.91 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

Lakota Christine McCluer100 52.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 52.91 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 58.10 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Stabyhoun

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 62.43 Q 0 0 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Why Cathy Westbrook42.00 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers44.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Babe Karen Hocker49.08 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Desmo Heather Sidmore50.48 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Boeing Karen Frink55.27 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg62.42 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Georgia Courtney Longo68.58 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 1German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu78.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 11Golden Retriever

Crome Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Olivia Lynn HorriganNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Spook Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Switch Harmony FallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Granite Amber McCune100 42.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 47.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Dutch Shepherd

Wendy Cara Armour100 55.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Boxer

Gibbs Kathleen Grim44.52 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Bodhi Susan Usher46.30 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Chase Deborah Thornton61.94 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 72

Zoey Laurie Tinti74.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 2Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 76

Micah Dawn Mulcahey71.37 NQ 1 1 2 1 0 0Rottweiler

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 76.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 04 Yorkshire Terrier

Boston Mary Scesny42.91 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Misty Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 40.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette100 49.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 64.11 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 011 Russell Terrier

Gus Cathy Bisset52.08 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 75

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 49.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 61.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 013 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Livvy Bill Young66.91 NQ 4 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tempe Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 72

Decker Alicia Kerr100 42.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Australian Shepherd

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 43.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 All American Dog

Phoenix Cara Armour100 45.15 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Boxer

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 52.16 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Dory Linda Coe100 61.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Gracie Susan Black49.13 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Charlie Kimberly Downing54.51 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher55.00 NQ 2 2 0 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Maverick Peggy Aguiar60.16 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 76

Kaboom Amber McCune100 42.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Border Collie

Sarge Harmony Fall100 45.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Rottweiler

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 50.11 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 66.15 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 09 Belgian Malinois

Lucca Christine Yelle62.25 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Reef Jeremy Kezer72.54 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 74

Echo Kristine Holleran95 60.44 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

CC Isabel Silveira91.65 NQ 3 1 0 2 0 17Pomeranian

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 65

Cherry Karen Hocker100 37.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Ajax Ana Glidden38.80 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Miles Christine Becker46.33 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Cassie Annie Smith-JonesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Violet Henry RinesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 68

Chance Susan Black37.67 NQ 2 1 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 73

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman51.90 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 70

Scotti Kimberly Downing100 48.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Andee Joyce Corliss95 58.14 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Molly Annie Smith-Jones76.19 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 6Portuguese Water 
Dog

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 73

Giovanni 
Tortellini

Cara Spagnoletti58.57 NQ 1 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett68.61 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Pointer

Finn Eva Fraser-HarrisNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 8" Sun, Jul 16, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 88

Captain Cheryl SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 76

Clementine Kayla Blyton73.09 NQ 4 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 73

Nikki Prashanth 
Vishwanath

100 68.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice A Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 75

Snitch Kristy Rabczak95 48.94 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 73

Ria Mary Peterson100 36.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 78

Tango Cathy Abbruzzese85 64.65 Q1st 2 1 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 80

Cooper Ana RandolphNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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